
錄取志願序 錄取人數 錄取率 累計人數 累計錄取率

109學年度大學考試入學分發
錄取生錄取志願序統計表

1 1942 5.79% 1942 5.79%

2 1339 3.99% 3281 9.79%

3 1193 3.56% 4474 13.35%

4 1076 3.21% 5550 16.56%

5 980 2.92% 6530 19.48%

6 959 2.86% 7489 22.34%

7 919 2.74% 8408 25.08%

8 883 2.63% 9291 27.72%

9 870 2.60% 10161 30.31%

10 886 2.64% 11047 32.96%

11 821 2.45% 11868 35.40%

12 809 2.41% 12677 37.82%

13 773 2.31% 13450 40.12%

14 726 2.17% 14176 42.29%

15 712 2.12% 14888 44.41%

16 651 1.94% 15539 46.36%

17 680 2.03% 16219 48.38%

18 658 1.96% 16877 50.35%

19 646 1.93% 17523 52.27%

20 619 1.85% 18142 54.12%

21 601 1.79% 18743 55.91%

22 608 1.81% 19351 57.73%

23 617 1.84% 19968 59.57%

24 588 1.75% 20556 61.32%

25 542 1.62% 21098 62.94%

26 470 1.40% 21568 64.34%

27 496 1.48% 22064 65.82%

28 490 1.46% 22554 67.28%

29 466 1.39% 23020 68.67%

30 457 1.36% 23477 70.04%

31 444 1.32% 23921 71.36%

32 411 1.23% 24332 72.59%

33 440 1.31% 24772 73.90%

34 387 1.15% 25159 75.05%

35 381 1.14% 25540 76.19%

36 387 1.15% 25927 77.35%

37 303 0.90% 26230 78.25%

38 313 0.93% 26543 79.18%

39 309 0.92% 26852 80.11%

40 293 0.87% 27145 80.98%

41 274 0.82% 27419 81.80%

42 285 0.85% 27704 82.65%

43 242 0.72% 27946 83.37%

44 252 0.75% 28198 84.12%

45 206 0.61% 28404 84.73%

46 230 0.69% 28634 85.42%

47 228 0.68% 28862 86.10%

48 226 0.67% 29088 86.78%

49 207 0.62% 29295 87.39%

50 190 0.57% 29485 87.96%

錄取志願序 錄取人數 錄取率 累計人數 累計錄取率

51 215 0.64% 29700 88.60%

52 175 0.52% 29875 89.12%

53 155 0.46% 30030 89.59%

54 137 0.41% 30167 89.99%

55 165 0.49% 30332 90.49%

56 154 0.46% 30486 90.95%

57 157 0.47% 30643 91.41%

58 125 0.37% 30768 91.79%

59 141 0.42% 30909 92.21%

60 132 0.39% 31041 92.60%

61 125 0.37% 31166 92.97%

62 124 0.37% 31290 93.34%

63 115 0.34% 31405 93.69%

64 101 0.30% 31506 93.99%

65 118 0.35% 31624 94.34%

66 102 0.30% 31726 94.65%

67 88 0.26% 31814 94.91%

68 104 0.31% 31918 95.22%

69 82 0.24% 32000 95.46%

70 84 0.25% 32084 95.71%

71 69 0.21% 32153 95.92%

72 80 0.24% 32233 96.16%

73 80 0.24% 32313 96.40%

74 55 0.16% 32368 96.56%

75 72 0.21% 32440 96.78%

76 71 0.21% 32511 96.99%

77 54 0.16% 32565 97.15%

78 72 0.21% 32637 97.36%

79 49 0.15% 32686 97.51%

80 73 0.22% 32759 97.73%

81 38 0.11% 32797 97.84%

82 57 0.17% 32854 98.01%

83 53 0.16% 32907 98.17%

84 51 0.15% 32958 98.32%

85 37 0.11% 32995 98.43%

86 46 0.14% 33041 98.57%

87 42 0.13% 33083 98.69%

88 52 0.16% 33135 98.85%

89 46 0.14% 33181 98.99%

90 33 0.10% 33214 99.08%

91 34 0.10% 33248 99.19%

92 26 0.08% 33274 99.26%

93 32 0.10% 33306 99.36%

94 30 0.09% 33336 99.45%

95 38 0.11% 33374 99.56%

96 33 0.10% 33407 99.66%

97 32 0.10% 33439 99.76%

98 27 0.08% 33466 99.84%

99 30 0.09% 33496 99.93%

100 25 0.07% 33521 100.00%


